

Beaufort Shrimp Festival

Henry C. Chambers Waterfront Park
Historic Downtown Beaufort
October 3 – October 4, 2025
Craft Vendor Application



CONTACT NAME:				
BUSINESS NAME:				
ADDRESS:		CITY	STATE	_ZIP
PHONE:	FAX:	EMAIL:		
ITEMS TO BE SOLD: _				
Photographs of raw attached JPEG format be returned with full p	materials, work in pro by Friday August 8, payment made out to	stry; preference will be given bogress and completed work 2025, to wildscshrimp@yahholty of Beaufort by Frid 29920. Call Jane Webb at	k and exhibit must b oo.com. Hard copy day August 8, 202	e mailed or emailed in of Application must of Jane Webb,
Rental Options: Will you be staying op	en after 6pm on Friday	<u>/?</u> Yes No		
Friday and Saturday Friday only Saturday only	Number of 10 x 10 spa	aces at \$150.00 = _ aces at \$130.00 = _ aces at \$130.00 = _	(Parking not	t included)
the option to remain o Saturday, October 4, 2	pen as late as 10pm. C	ust be complete by 12pm. Ex On <u>Friday,</u> October 3, 2025, t <u>earlier than 8am</u> and must b on Saturday.	he Arts and Crafts M	arket is 12pm - 6pm;
corner of your tent	- ABSOLUTELY	Prly secured by at least 4 NO stakes in the groun UND! NO EXCEPTION	<mark>d permitted. Failu</mark>	
 Exhibitor must p Work <u>must</u> be do Exhibitor is stroit Booth sharing is 	rovide own tent, table, cone by exhibitor and not ngly encouraged to stay	o adverse weather condictairs, partitions for hanging by staff or employees. If you open after 6pm on Friday nightheir own parking.	displays, and lighting did not make it, plea	se do not bring it.
	-	olicies and procedures and		(initial)
Hold Harmless Agu				

Hold Harmless Agreement

The undersigned agrees that he/she will be responsible for any loss or damage to his/her merchandise or for personal injury during the course of the Beaufort Shrimp Festival and the City of Beaufort from any claim whatsoever there from. It is further agreed that the undersigned will abide by all rules as set forth by the Beaufort Shrimp Festival and will hold harmless and release the Beaufort Shrimp Festival and the City of Beaufort from any civil liability hereunder regardless of the nature, cause, or extent thereof. I hereby acknowledge that NO refunds will be issued due to adverse weather conditions.

	<u> </u>
Signature	Date